

SLP(C)No. 6788 OF 2001

ITEM No.40

Court No. 6

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6788/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2000 in LPA 698/2000 in SCA No.9956/98 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MUNICIPAL COMMNR., M.C. OF AHMEDABAD&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FARID AHMED MAQSOOD AHMED SHAIKH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.10923/2001

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Harish J. Jhaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Delay in filing counter affidavit is condoned.
Leave granted.
Liberty to apply before Hon'ble the Chief
Justice of India for an early disposal of the appeals.
Stay, in the meantime.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master