

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5051 OF 2002

MUNICIPAL COMMNR., M.C. OF AHMEDABAD&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FARID AHMED MAQSOOD AHMED SHAIKH

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.No.4 in Civil Appeal NO. 5052 of 2002

Date: 24/04/2008 These Applns. were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Ms.Pinky, Adv.(Mentioned by)  
for Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. Harish J. Jhaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in the last working week of May, 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master