

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.5051 OF 2002

MUNICIPAL COMMNR., M.C. OF AHMEDABAD&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FARID AHMED MAQSOOD AHMED SHAIKH

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.NO.4 IN C.A.NO.5052/2002

ORDER

Applications for restoration of the appeals are allowed.

.....CJI.  
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

.....J.  
(P.P. NAOLEKAR)

NEW DELHI;  
16TH MAY, 2008.  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MUNICIPAL COMMNR., M.C. OF AHMEDABAD&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FARID AHMED MAQSOOD AHMED SHAIKH

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.NO.4 IN C.A.NO.5052/2002  
(With appln(s) for restoration and office report )

Date: 16/05/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.  
Mr. Harish J. Jhaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.Nos.3 in C.A.NO.5051/2002 and I.A.No.4 in C.A.No.5052/2002 are allowed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)